INCLINATION REPORT

OPERATOR_	Mobil Producing TX. & N.M. Inc ADN	RESS NINE	Houston, Texas Greenway Plaza	77046 Suite 2 700
LEASE	Lindrith B Unit WELL NO.	16 FIELD	Chacon- Dakota A	ssociated
LOCATION	SEC. 21, T24N, R3W Rio A	rriba Com	ntv. New Mexico	

Depth	Inclination degree	Displacement	Displacement Accumulated
290	1	1.28	1.28
1076	Ţ,	3.46	4.74
1950	1,	3.85	8.59
2436	1,	2.14	10.73
2972		2.35	13.08
3565	Ž L	2.61	15.69
4426	-{	7.49	23.18
	2 1	3.26	26.44
4801	2	6.62	33.06
5306	3/4	12.48	45.54
6741	<u>1</u>	2.97	48.51
6968	3/4	7.36	55.87
7530	3/4		
7820	3/4	3.80	59.67



I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

CACTUS DRILLING CORPORATION

By: A. m. m. M. Clare
Title: Drilling Superintendent

Affidavit:

hefore me, the undersigned authority, appeared R. O. McWilliams known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who, on making denosition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator of the well identified above, and that to the test of his knowledge and belief such well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

Afriant's signature

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the 31st day of December 1980.

Potary Public in and for the County of Midland, State of Texas

Larry R. Virgin

My Commission expires:
April 30, 1981